## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(15)-1/2011, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

6th October, 2012.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to place the services of Shri Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary, HPAS (SCS:1994), Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, at the disposal of the Institute of Human Behaviour & Allied Sciences (IHBAS), New Delhi, on deputation/secondment basis, for his appointment as Joint Director (Administration), Institute of Human Behaviour & Allied Sciences (IHBAS), New Delhi, for a period of one year, in the first instance, from the date of his joining, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 6th October, 2012. Copy forwarded to:-

10. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

11. The Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Block No.38, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009, w.r.t. his letter No. 5-24/2012-ELN-2372 dated 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2012, for favour of information and necessary action.

12. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal

Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

13.Dr. Nimesh G. Desai, Director, Institute of Human Behaviour & Allied Sciences, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095, w.r.t. F.2/665/2011/Estt/IHBAS/327 dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2012, for favour of information.

14. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.

15. The Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002, for favour of information.

16. The Secretary, State Information Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

17. Shri Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary, HPAS, Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

18. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

19. Personal file/Guard file/Spare copies.

Rose

(Amarjeet Singh)
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Ph.No, 0177-2621855, 2880661
E-mail- persbr4-hp@nlc.in

\*\*\*\*

## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(15)-1/2011, Dated Shimla-2, the

Com October, 2012.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Shri Dev Dutt Sharma, HPAS (1992), Secretary, State Information Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the October, 2012. Copy forwarded to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Block No.38, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009, w.r.t. his letter No. 5-24/2012-ELN-2372 dated 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2012, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 3. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- The Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002, for favour of information.
- 6. The Secretary, State Information Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. Shri Dev Dutt Sharma, HPAS, Secretary, State Information Commission, Himachal Rradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

9. 'Personal file/Guard file/Spare copies.

Rice

(Amarjeet Singh)
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.
Ph.No. 0177-2621855, 2880661
E-mall-persbr4-hp@nic.in